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Summary

LAND ROVER RANGEROVER V8 VOGUE SE A SILVER, 2006

LB06UTVGB

REF: 9GW3L1AY

DATE: 13/03/2024

DEALER: Soldonmydrivecom Ltd

Vehicle History Check

Major issues

Minor issues

All Clear

1 Condition Alerts

There are condition alerts

1 Plate Change

Previous plate change

1 Road Tax and Sorn
Flag exists on Tax & SORN

1 Taxi/PSV Check
Not Checked

1 Recall Check

Not Checked

 Finance

No finance agreement recorded

 Mileage Reading
No mileage discrepancies

 At Risk
No risk marker recorded

 Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

 Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

 Stolen

No stolen record
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Description

VRM LB06UTV

VEHICLE LAND ROVER RANGEROVER V8 VOGUE SE A

ENGINE CC 4394 cc

ENGINE SIZE 4.4 Litres

FUEL PETROL

BODY 5 DOOR ESTATE

TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC

SEATS 5

COLOUR SILVER

REG DATE 20/06/2006

VIN  #################

ENGINE NO. 081205B19453448PN

ENGINE CODE 4.4 V8 (225KW)

POWER 301 BHP

VALVES 4

GEARS 6

0-60 MPH 8.3 seconds

TOP SPEED 124 MPH

LAST V5C 04/09/2023

DOORS 5

BODY ESTATE

BODY CLASS CAR

TYPE APPROVAL M1

WHEEL PLAN 2 AXLE RIGID BODY

BOOT CAPACITY 535 Litres

REG CURRENT N/A

Finance

FINANCE No

LAST CHECKED ON 13/03/2024

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR) No
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Found 1  major issue

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT Yes

VRM LB06UTV

VIN #################

Make LAND

Model RANGEROVER

Engine CC 4394

Transmission 6 SPEED AUTO

Fuel PETROL

Mileage 90115

Approx Date Apr 2023

Category USED UNRECORDED

Detailed Description Damage is undercarriage and rear end

Location CHESTER

Images 14

VIEW 14 IMAGES
(HTTPS://WWW.SALVAGEAUCTIONS.IO/RESULTS.PHP?

QUERY=48726163&SORT=3&REDIRECT=TRUE)

CONDITION ALERT #1 Yes



Scrapped

SCRAPPED No

VIC No

Stolen

STOLEN No

https://www.salvageauctions.io/results.php?query=48726163&sort=3&redirect=true
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Found 1  minor issue

Mileages

DISCREPANCY No

2010 2015 2020
0

50K

100K

DATE READING SOURCE

Current Reading

13/03/2024 93,000 Miles SOLDONMYDRIVECOM LTD

Historical Readings

23/02/2024 92,595 Miles MOT

25/04/2023 90,115 Miles CA

24/03/2023 90,115 Miles MOT

21/01/2022 83,000 Miles DVLA

22/12/2021 83,372 Miles MOT

15/12/2021 83,249 Miles MOT

14/12/2020 74,808 Miles MOT

18/12/2019 70,575 Miles MOT

18/10/2018 64,451 Miles MOT

16/10/2018 64,451 Miles MOT

11/10/2017 59,639 Miles MOT

14/10/2016 53,058 Miles MOT

15/10/2015 47,291 Miles MOT

08/09/2014 40,299 Miles MOT

26/11/2013 36,697 Miles MOT

23/11/2013 36,684 Miles MOT

30/10/2012 30,000 Miles DVLA

04/09/2012 29,458 Miles MOT

24/08/2011 24,206 Miles MOT

01/07/2010 19,191 Miles MOT

16/06/2009 15,328 Miles MOT

Service History

SERVICE HISTORY

Request the Digital Service History for this vehicles

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi/PSV Check

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE Not Checked
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

Recall Check

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 7

AGE 17 years 8 months

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 7

LAST V5C 04/09/2023

KEEPER START FINISH DURATION

Current 04/09/2023 N/A 6 months

7th 24/10/2020 04/09/2023 2 years 10 months

1st - 6th 20/06/2006 24/10/2020 14 years 4 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES Yes
REG START FINISH DURATION

LB06UTV 23/10/2017 N/A 6 years 4 months

S28PMB 20/11/2014 23/10/2017 2 years 11 months

LB06UTV 28/10/2014 20/11/2014 1 second

V8JSG 08/11/2012 28/10/2014 1 year 11 months

LB06UTV 20/06/2006 08/11/2012 6 years 4 months

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR SILVER



13/03/2024, 08:34 MotorCheck

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/9GW3L1AY/print-full/ 6/11

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE No

IMPORTED No

IMPORTED NI No

IMPORT DATE N/A

ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN UNITED KINGDOM

EXPORTED No

EXPORT DATE N/A



13/03/2024, 08:34 MotorCheck

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/9GW3L1AY/print-full/ 7/11

MOT

MOT VALID Yes

MOT EXPIRY 22/02/2025

REG DATE 20/06/2006

FIRST MOT DUE 01/06/2009

Test Date 23/02/2024

Expiry Date 22/02/2025

Odometer 92,595 Miles

Test No. 520929171646

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory brake pedal travel ie creeps half way. general rust under car

Minor N/A

#1 23/02/2024 Pass

Test Date 24/03/2023

Expiry Date 23/03/2024

Odometer 90,115 Miles

Test No. 139256818690

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#2 24/03/2023 Pass

Test Date 22/12/2021

Expiry Date 21/12/2022

Odometer 83,372 Miles

Test No. 479456987380

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that

the braking system requires adjustment or repair. (1.4.2 (a) (i))

Minor N/A

#3 22/12/2021 Pass

Test Date 15/12/2021

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 83,249 Miles

Test No. 181088301204

Refusal Reason Front Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn x2 (5.3.4

(a) (i)). Rear Registration plate missing (0.1 (a)). Offside Front

Lower Suspension arm ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i)).

Offside Headlamp aim too high (4.1.2 (a))

Advisory Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that

the braking system requires adjustment or repair. (1.4.2 (a) (i))

Minor N/A

#4 15/12/2021 Fail

Test Date 14/12/2020

Expiry Date 17/12/2021

Odometer 74,808 Miles

Test No. 334504671276

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#5 14/12/2020 Pass

Test Date 14/12/2020

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 74,808 Miles

Test No. 593665676498

Refusal Reason Offside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover no

longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b) (ii))

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#6 14/12/2020 Fail

Test Date 18/12/2019

Expiry Date 17/12/2020

Odometer 70,575 Miles

Test No. 527284681289

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material rear

pipe covered in grease (1.1.11 (c))

Minor N/A

#7 18/12/2019 Pass

Test Date 18/10/2018

Expiry Date 17/10/2019

Odometer 64,451 Miles

Test No. 475073086222

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or

other material (1.1.11 (c)). Offside Front Tyre worn close to

legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Minor N/A

#8 18/10/2018 Pass
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Test Date 16/10/2018

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 64,451 Miles

Test No. 501747207180

Refusal Reason Offside Rear Lower Suspension arm pin or bush excessively

worn rose bush (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or

other material (1.1.11 (c)). Offside Front Tyre worn close to

legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Minor N/A

#9 16/10/2018 Fail

Test Date 11/10/2017

Expiry Date 14/10/2018

Odometer 59,639 Miles

Test No. 213535425853

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover

deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt (2.4.G.2)

Minor N/A

#10 11/10/2017 Pass

Test Date 14/10/2016

Expiry Date 14/10/2017

Odometer 53,058 Miles

Test No. 508876957759

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Rear Suspension arm has slight play in a ball joint x4 hub

bushes (2.4.G.2)

Minor N/A

#11 14/10/2016 Pass

Test Date 15/10/2015

Expiry Date 14/10/2016

Odometer 47,291 Miles

Test No. 743663379497

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#12 15/10/2015 Pass

Test Date 08/09/2014

Expiry Date 07/09/2015

Odometer 40,299 Miles

Test No. 329631354257

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Parking brake: parking brake efficiency only just met. It would

appear that the braking system requires adjustment or

repair. (3.7.C.1b)

Minor N/A

#13 08/09/2014 Pass

Test Date 26/11/2013

Expiry Date 25/11/2014

Odometer 36,697 Miles

Test No. 278710333396

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#14 26/11/2013 Pass

Test Date 23/11/2013

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 36,684 Miles

Test No. 538177923384

Refusal Reason Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.C.1b)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#15 23/11/2013 Fail

Test Date 04/09/2012

Expiry Date 03/09/2013

Odometer 29,458 Miles

Test No. 297878242263

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside Outer Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g). Offside

Outer Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)

Minor N/A

#16 04/09/2012 Pass
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Found 1  minor issue

Test Date 24/08/2011

Expiry Date 23/08/2012

Odometer 24,206 Miles

Test No. 656516731268

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#17 24/08/2011 Pass

Test Date 01/07/2010

Expiry Date 30/06/2011

Odometer 19,191 Miles

Test No. 993102780160

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside Outer Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).

Nearside Outer Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit

(4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#18 01/07/2010 Pass

Test Date 16/06/2009

Expiry Date 20/06/2010

Odometer 15,328 Miles

Test No. 943217469175

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Child seat fitted not allowing full inspection of adult belt

Minor N/A

#19 16/06/2009 Pass

Tax & SORN

TAX VALID No

TAX EXPIRY 10/02/2024

SORN No

Valuation

Based On 93,000 Miles

Trade Value £1,400.00

Forecourt Value £2,390.00

Private Value £1,890.00

BASIC VALUATION £1,400.00

AUTOTRADER VALUATION GLASS'S VALUATION
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TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE

Whole Vehicle 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Powertrain 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Anti-Corrosion 72 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Paint 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Roadside Assistance 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £2,615

Road Tax * £695

Fuel £1,485

Insurance £435

26.6%

16.6%

56.8%

Band M

CO2 352 g/Km

12 Month £695

6 Month £382

Annual Cost Estimate £1,485

Based On 5,248 Annual Miles

Full Tank Cost £123.90

Full Tank Distance 438 Miles

Average Fuel Urban 11 MPG

Average Fuel Country 21 MPG

Average Fuel Combined 16 MPG

Group Rating 1-20 16

Group Rating 1-50 43

Annual Cost Estimate £435

ROAD TAX *

FUEL

INSURANCE

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in

the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

Warranty

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired
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Request Images

Full Name

Mobile Phone Number

FINANCE

KEEPERS

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Image Capture

REQUEST IMAGES

Notes

Finance Initial Check: 13/03/2024 08:33, No Finance

13/03/2024Private

Keepers Initial Check: 13/03/2024 08:33, 7 Previous Keepers found

13/03/2024Private

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 13/03/2024 08:33, No records found


